of 5 parent engagement opportunities with a 
total of 233 parents in attendance according to 
the sign-in sheets.  For Objective 3.1, at least 
50% of regularly attending students’ parents (or 
108 parents) are expected to attend at least two 
parenting events.  Two hundred and 
thirty-three (233) parents attended the parent 
engagements.  Therefore, Objective 3.1 did 
meet the benchmark.

Assessment of Objectives

Assessment of Objectives

To assess Goal 3, Objective 3.2 measures the percentage of parents of regularly attending 
students who reported an increase in literacy knowledge and skills.